

ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LIMITED 14th Floor, Tower-B, World Trade Tower, Plot No. C-1, Sector-16, Noida - 201301, UP Phone : 91-120-2446850 Email : occinoida@occlindia.com

Website : www.occlindia.com



April 28, 2023

The Manager BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 506579

Scrip Symbol:OCCL

Dear Sir,

Re: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

With reference to the above cited SEBI circular, we confirm that as on March 31, 2023 our Company – Oriental Carbon & Chemicals Limited is not a Large Corporate (LC), as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

The relevant details as per the "Annexure-A" of the said circular are enclosed.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly, ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LTD.

Pranab Kumar Maity Company Secretary & GM Legal

Encl.: As above.



ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LIMITED 14th Floor, Tower-B, World Trade Tower, Plot No. C-1, Sector-16, Noida - 201301, UP

Phone : 91-120-2446850 Email : occlnoida@occlindia.com Website : www.occlindia.com



Disclosure as per "Annexure – A"

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	ORIENTAL CARBON & CHEMICALS LIMITED
2.	CIN	L24297GJ1978PLC133845
3.	Outstanding Long term Borrowings as on March 31, 2023	₹103.95 Lakhs
4.	Highest Credit Ratings during the FY 2022-23	[ICRA] AA- (Rating placed under watch with developing implications)
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Oriental Carbon & Chemicals Limited

For Oriental Carbon & Chemicals Limited

Pranab Kumar Maity Company Secretary & GM Legal Anurag Jain Chief Financial Officer

SEZ Division : Survey No. 141, Paiki of Mouje Village Mundra Taluka Mundra, Mundra SEZ, District Kutch, Gujrat - 370421